
2A State Qualifying Cross Country Meet Varsity Boys
Monticello

Oct. 19, 2023
60 degrees; cloudy; wind 12mph nw
Results by B & W Racings Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Waukon 49 4 5 7 14 19 20 21 17:03.1 1:09.7
2Q Vinton-Shellsburg 58 1 3 9 18 27 46 59 17:08.7 1:51.3
3Q Anamosa 98 12 15 16 23 32 87 88 17:42.0 0:47.7
4 Tipton 105 2 13 29 30 31 45 49 17:37.1 1:50.5
5 Monticello 115 8 11 22 33 41 44 56 17:47.1 1:20.2
6 Crestwood Cresco 146 6 25 26 28 61 63 73 18:05.9 2:23.4
7 Alburnett 214 17 35 37 57 68 72 76 18:36.6 2:02.8
8 Starmont West Central 259 36 39 50 65 69 81 83 18:55.8 1:23.4
9 Mfl MarMac 283 10 38 48 92 95 20:00.7 6:01.2
10 Hudson 284 47 51 55 60 71 77 84 19:08.1 1:00.9
11 Union La Porte City 287 24 52 64 67 80 94 96 19:16.1 2:29.5
12 North Fayette Valley 289 42 53 58 66 70 85 86 19:08.8 1:18.6
13 Northeast Goose Lake 292 34 43 62 74 79 82 91 19:18.7 2:05.4
14 Postville Community 336 40 54 75 78 89 90 93 19:56.4 3:26.9

Incomplete Teams: Camanche

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Waukon
4 Wyatt Gulla, 12 16:34.2 5:20
5 Isaac Reisinger, 11 16:37.3 5:21
7 Skyler Dugan, 12 16:57.4 5:27
14 Brandon Leppert, 10 17:22.6 5:36
19 Caleb Helgerson, 11 17:43.9 5:42
20 Connor Cahoon, 12 17:55.2 5:46
21 Colton O'Neill, 10 17:56.1 5:46

Total Time = 1:25:15.4     Total Places = 49

2Q. Vinton-Shellsburg
1 Alex Torres, 10 16:15.7 5:14
3 Eli Page, 12 16:31.3 5:19
9 Jack Blais, 10 17:08.1 5:31
18 Aldin Swanson, 12 17:41.3 5:42
27 Zachary Dickenson, 10

18:06.9 5:50
46 Zach Klopping, 11 18:39.7 6:00
59 Leif Allen, 9 19:12.7 6:11

Total Time = 1:25:43.3     Total Places = 58

3Q. Anamosa
12 Seth Countryman, 11 17:21.5 5:35
15 Carver Reiss, 11 17:29.5 5:38
16 Braeden Keister, 11 17:30.8 5:38
23 Jack Troester, 12 17:58.9 5:47
32 Parker Lasack, 9 18:09.1 5:51
87 Wes Meyer, 11 21:41.1 6:59
88 Griffin Embree, 10 21:41.2 6:59

Total Time = 1:28:29.8     Total Places = 98

4. Tipton
2 Clay Bohlmann, 11 16:18.2 5:15
13 Caleb Bohlmann, 10 17:22.5 5:36
29 Jett Kamberling, 10 18:07.8 5:50
30 Zander Hagen, 11 18:07.9 5:50
31 Andrew Shumaker, 12 18:08.7 5:50
45 Zach Butler, 11 18:30.2 5:57
49 Owen Boldt, 11 18:47.0 6:03

Total Time = 1:28:05.1     Total Places = 105

5. Monticello
8 Aedan Althoff, 10 17:05.6 5:30
11 Alex Oswald, 12 17:12.8 5:32
22 Alan Arriaga-Rangel, 9 17:58.5 5:47
33 Rylan Bertling, 10 18:12.7 5:52
41 Brennan Bohlken, 11 18:25.8 5:56
44 Mace Schnoor, 10 18:29.8 5:57
56 River Smith, 11 19:05.7 6:09

Total Time = 1:28:55.4     Total Places = 115

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Crestwood Cresco
6 Nathan Ahern, 11 16:54.2 5:26
25 Jack MacDuff, 10 18:04.9 5:49
26 Dominic Bigalk, 12 18:05.2 5:49
28 Keaton Vobr, 9 18:07.5 5:50
61 Sam Brace, 12 19:17.6 6:13
63 Kaleb Adams, 12 19:19.9 6:13
73 Collin Rice, 10 19:57.6 6:25

Total Time = 1:30:29.4     Total Places = 146

7. Alburnett
17 Logan Ossman, 10 17:35.4 5:40
35 Zach Carolan, 12 18:16.2 5:53
37 Hayden Gustafson, 10 18:22.8 5:55
57 Austin Schechinger, 11 19:10.3 6:10
68 Finn Riley, 12 19:38.2 6:19
72 Trenton Abel, 11 19:50.7 6:23
76 Brady Scott, 10 20:15.2 6:31

Total Time = 1:33:02.9     Total Places = 214

8. Starmont West Central
36 Jagger Timmerman, 9 18:19.4 5:54
39 Caleb Pinion, 10 18:24.1 5:55
50 Ian Otdoerfer, 11 18:47.3 6:03
65 Maison Swales, 9 19:25.2 6:15
69 Carson Curtis, 10 19:42.7 6:21
81 Nick Farmer, 10 20:40.9 6:39
83 Isaac Smith, 9 21:06.6 6:48

Total Time = 1:34:38.7     Total Places = 259

9. Mfl MarMac
10 Jacob Schellhorn, 11 17:08.9 5:31
38 Tucker Ruff, 11 18:24.0 5:55
48 Malachi Ames, 11 18:46.5 6:03
92 Logan Ross, 11 22:33.9 7:16
95 Wolfgang MartinsSabrina, 10

23:10.0 7:27
Total Time = 1:40:03.3     Total Places = 283

10. Hudson
47 Casey Greiman, 9 18:45.6 6:02
51 Connor Warnell, 12 18:48.4 6:03
55 Brady Hansen, 12 19:04.4 6:08
60 Jacob Culham, 10 19:15.3 6:12
71 Drew Barber, 12 19:46.4 6:22
77 Lucas Grady, 12 20:18.3 6:32
84 Alex Steele, 12 21:09.8 6:49

Total Time = 1:35:40.1     Total Places = 284

11. Union La Porte City
24 Sawyer Spence, 10 18:01.7 5:48
52 Kengo Uchiyama-Hansen, 11

18:52.2 6:04
64 Cameron Mullen, 10 19:24.0 6:15
67 Mason Herman, 12 19:31.1 6:17
80 Maddux DeWinter, 10 20:31.2 6:36
94 Austin Martin, 12 23:05.8 7:26
96 Ian Grimm, 9 24:40.3 7:56

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:36:20.2     Total Places = 287

12. North Fayette Valley
42 Lukas Mcgowan, 12 18:26.5 5:56
53 Peyton Elliot, 10 18:53.2 6:05
58 Robert Huck, 9 19:11.0 6:10
66 Ryan Putney, 10 19:27.9 6:16
70 Stansbery Gabe, 10 19:45.1 6:21
85 Nick Hohenbrink, 12 21:20.1 6:52
86 Zach McLellan, 11 21:34.2 6:57

Total Time = 1:35:43.7     Total Places = 289

13. Northeast Goose Lake
34 Parker Messerich, 11 18:14.4 5:52
43 Kelvin Machande, 12 18:29.0 5:57
62 Jacob Tegeler, 12 19:18.9 6:13
74 Kirk Camp, 12 20:11.1 6:30
79 Carver Lange, 12 20:19.7 6:33
82 Ethan Johnson, 12 21:03.4 6:47
91 August Rowland, 11 22:31.0 7:15

Total Time = 1:36:33.1     Total Places = 292

14. Postville Community
40 Karl Peters, 10 18:24.2 5:55
54 Melvin Martin, 11 18:55.6 6:05
75 Deyby Muxin, 11 20:11.7 6:30
78 Natanael Gonzalez, 12 20:19.5 6:32
89 Dennis Hernandez, 11 21:51.0 7:02
90 Michael Hill, 9 21:57.8 7:04
93 Gustavo Ramos, 9 22:52.0 7:22

Total Time = 1:39:42.0     Total Places = 336



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Alex Torres, 10 16:15.7 5:14 Vinton-Shellsburg
2Q 2 Clay Bohlmann, 11 16:18.2 5:15 Tipton
3 3 Eli Page, 12 16:31.3 5:19 Vinton-Shellsburg
4 4 Wyatt Gulla, 12 16:34.2 5:20 Waukon
5 5 Isaac Reisinger, 11 16:37.3 5:21 Waukon
6Q 6 Nathan Ahern, 11 16:54.2 5:26 Crestwood Cresco
7 7 Skyler Dugan, 12 16:57.4 5:27 Waukon
8Q 8 Aedan Althoff, 10 17:05.6 5:30 Monticello
9 9 Jack Blais, 10 17:08.1 5:31 Vinton-Shellsburg
10Q 10 Jacob Schellhorn, 11 17:08.9 5:31 Mfl MarMac
11Q 11 Alex Oswald, 12 17:12.8 5:32 Monticello
12 12 Seth Countryman, 11 17:21.5 5:35 Anamosa
13Q 13 Caleb Bohlmann, 10 17:22.5 5:36 Tipton
14 14 Brandon Leppert, 10 17:22.6 5:36 Waukon
15 15 Carver Reiss, 11 17:29.5 5:38 Anamosa
16 16 Braeden Keister, 11 17:30.8 5:38 Anamosa
17 17 Logan Ossman, 10 17:35.4 5:40 Alburnett
18 18 Aldin Swanson, 12 17:41.3 5:42 Vinton-Shellsburg
19 19 Caleb Helgerson, 11 17:43.9 5:42 Waukon
20 20 Connor Cahoon, 12 17:55.2 5:46 Waukon
21 21 Colton O'Neill, 10 17:56.1 5:46 Waukon
22 22 Alan Arriaga-Rangel, 9 17:58.5 5:47 Monticello
23 23 Jack Troester, 12 17:58.9 5:47 Anamosa
24 24 Sawyer Spence, 10 18:01.7 5:48 Union La Porte City
25 25 Jack MacDuff, 10 18:04.9 5:49 Crestwood Cresco
26 26 Dominic Bigalk, 12 18:05.2 5:49 Crestwood Cresco
27 27 Zachary Dickenson, 10 18:06.9 5:50 Vinton-Shellsburg
28 28 Keaton Vobr, 9 18:07.5 5:50 Crestwood Cresco
29 29 Jett Kamberling, 10 18:07.8 5:50 Tipton
30 30 Zander Hagen, 11 18:07.9 5:50 Tipton
31 31 Andrew Shumaker, 12 18:08.7 5:50 Tipton
32 32 Parker Lasack, 9 18:09.1 5:51 Anamosa
33 33 Rylan Bertling, 10 18:12.7 5:52 Monticello
34 34 Parker Messerich, 11 18:14.4 5:52 Northeast Goose Lake
35 35 Zach Carolan, 12 18:16.2 5:53 Alburnett
36 36 Jagger Timmerman, 9 18:19.4 5:54 Starmont West Central
37 37 Hayden Gustafson, 10 18:22.8 5:55 Alburnett
38 38 Tucker Ruff, 11 18:24.0 5:55 Mfl MarMac
39 39 Caleb Pinion, 10 18:24.1 5:55 Starmont West Central
40 40 Karl Peters, 10 18:24.2 5:55 Postville Community
41 41 Brennan Bohlken, 11 18:25.8 5:56 Monticello
42 42 Lukas Mcgowan, 12 18:26.5 5:56 North Fayette Valley
43 43 Kelvin Machande, 12 18:29.0 5:57 Northeast Goose Lake
44 44 Mace Schnoor, 10 18:29.8 5:57 Monticello
45 45 Zach Butler, 11 18:30.2 5:57 Tipton

6:00 Pace
46 46 Zach Klopping, 11 18:39.7 6:00 Vinton-Shellsburg
47 47 Casey Greiman, 9 18:45.6 6:02 Hudson
48 48 Malachi Ames, 11 18:46.5 6:03 Mfl MarMac
49 49 Owen Boldt, 11 18:47.0 6:03 Tipton
50 50 Ian Otdoerfer, 11 18:47.3 6:03 Starmont West Central
51 51 Connor Warnell, 12 18:48.4 6:03 Hudson
52 52 Kengo Uchiyama-Hansen, 11

18:52.2 6:04 Union La Porte City
53 53 Peyton Elliot, 10 18:53.2 6:05 North Fayette Valley
54 54 Melvin Martin, 11 18:55.6 6:05 Postville Community
55 55 Brady Hansen, 12 19:04.4 6:08 Hudson
56 Carter Davis, 9 19:05.6 6:09 Camanche
57 56 River Smith, 11 19:05.7 6:09 Monticello
58 57 Austin Schechinger, 11 19:10.3 6:10 Alburnett
59 58 Robert Huck, 9 19:11.0 6:10 North Fayette Valley
60 59 Leif Allen, 9 19:12.7 6:11 Vinton-Shellsburg
61 60 Jacob Culham, 10 19:15.3 6:12 Hudson
62 61 Sam Brace, 12 19:17.6 6:13 Crestwood Cresco
63 62 Jacob Tegeler, 12 19:18.9 6:13 Northeast Goose Lake
64 63 Kaleb Adams, 12 19:19.9 6:13 Crestwood Cresco
65 64 Cameron Mullen, 10 19:24.0 6:15 Union La Porte City
66 65 Maison Swales, 9 19:25.2 6:15 Starmont West Central
67 66 Ryan Putney, 10 19:27.9 6:16 North Fayette Valley
68 67 Mason Herman, 12 19:31.1 6:17 Union La Porte City
69 68 Finn Riley, 12 19:38.2 6:19 Alburnett
70 69 Carson Curtis, 10 19:42.7 6:21 Starmont West Central
71 70 Stansbery Gabe, 10 19:45.1 6:21 North Fayette Valley
72 71 Drew Barber, 12 19:46.4 6:22 Hudson
73 72 Trenton Abel, 11 19:50.7 6:23 Alburnett
74 73 Collin Rice, 10 19:57.6 6:25 Crestwood Cresco
75 74 Kirk Camp, 12 20:11.1 6:30 Northeast Goose Lake
76 75 Deyby Muxin, 11 20:11.7 6:30 Postville Community
77 76 Brady Scott, 10 20:15.2 6:31 Alburnett
78 77 Lucas Grady, 12 20:18.3 6:32 Hudson
79 78 Natanael Gonzalez, 12 20:19.5 6:32 Postville Community
80 79 Carver Lange, 12 20:19.7 6:33 Northeast Goose Lake
81 80 Maddux DeWinter, 10 20:31.2 6:36 Union La Porte City
82 81 Nick Farmer, 10 20:40.9 6:39 Starmont West Central
83 82 Ethan Johnson, 12 21:03.4 6:47 Northeast Goose Lake
84 83 Isaac Smith, 9 21:06.6 6:48 Starmont West Central
85 84 Alex Steele, 12 21:09.8 6:49 Hudson
86 85 Nick Hohenbrink, 12 21:20.1 6:52 North Fayette Valley
87 86 Zach McLellan, 11 21:34.2 6:57 North Fayette Valley
88 87 Wes Meyer, 11 21:41.1 6:59 Anamosa
89 88 Griffin Embree, 10 21:41.2 6:59 Anamosa

7:00 Pace
90 89 Dennis Hernandez, 11 21:51.0 7:02 Postville Community

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

91 90 Michael Hill, 9 21:57.8 7:04 Postville Community
92 91 August Rowland, 11 22:31.0 7:15 Northeast Goose Lake
93 92 Logan Ross, 11 22:33.9 7:16 Mfl MarMac
94 93 Gustavo Ramos, 9 22:52.0 7:22 Postville Community
95 94 Austin Martin, 12 23:05.8 7:26 Union La Porte City
96 95 Wolfgang MartinsSabrina, 10

23:10.0 7:27 Mfl MarMac
97 96 Ian Grimm, 9 24:40.3 7:56 Union La Porte City


